

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14404/2008(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2006 & 07/07/2006 in RA
No. 277/2008 & CWP No. 2068/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB
& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S RAJINDER & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shravan Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.C. Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue on the respondents 1 and 2,
confined to the question as to whether a further
arrangement can be worked out between the parties with
regard to the amount payable under the settlement arrived
at between the parties before the Lok Adalat. The matter is
made returnable four weeks hence. Let the matter be listed
on the returnable date.
SLP.....CC1440/08

-2-

Let notice be served both in the usual course and also
by way of dasti.Having regard to the fact that sale notice has
already been issued and 8th December, 2008 has been fixed
for auction of the property in question, the parties are
directed to maintain status quo with regard to the said
property till 15th December, 2008, or until further orders,
whichever is earlier.Let notice issue on the application for
condonation of delay as well.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master