

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).27311-27312/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 & 07/07/2006 in RA No. 277/2008 & CWP No.2068/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S RAJINDER & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file addl. documents and direction with prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Although, in the office report dated 13th December, 2008, it has been indicated that service has not been completed by registered post, learned counsel is present on behalf of both the respondents. Learned counsel also prays for time to file his vakalatnama and counter affidavit in the matter.

Let this matter be adjourned for the present to enable the respondents to file their

SC27311-27312/08 -2-  
counter affidavits, both to the special leave petition as also to the application for condonation of delay, within four weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List the matter thereafter.

The interim order, as passed on 07/11/2008 will continue in the meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master