

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).27311-27312/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 & 07/07/2006 in RA  
No. 277/2008 & CWP No.2068/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S RAJINDER &amp; CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and vacating  
stay and office report )

Date: 29/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shravan Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLet this matter be adjourned for a period of four  
weeks to enable the Bank to submit the statement, as was  
directed to be filed earlier. As far as the statement  
prepared by the petitioner is concerned, let the same be  
placed on record by way of an affidavit.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master