

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).27311-27312/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in CWP No.2068/2004 dated 29/08/2008 in CWP No.2068/2004,RA No.277/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S RAJINDER & CO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions,vacating stay)
(for final disposal)

Date: 13/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a vast difference between the claim of the Bank and the amounts which the petitioner claims is due to the Bank. Such difference is only natural, since the petitioner has not been making any payment towards the loan and together with the interest compounded every year, the dues of the Bank have increased by leaps and bounds.

-2- SLP(C)27311-27312/08

Let this matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks to enable the petitioner to come up with a new proposal for repayment of dues of the Bank and if any further arrangement is arrived at between the parties, the same may be placed on record by way of an affidavit on the next date.

List this matter after four weeks (12th March, 2012).

COURT MASTER

Assistant Registrar