

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).27311-27312/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in CWP No.2068/2004 dated 29/08/2008 in CWP No.2068/2004,RA No.277/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S RAJINDER & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions,vacating stay)
(for final disposal)

Date: 19/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Jasbinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, let the matters be adjourned for four weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar