

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27311-27312/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in CWP No.2068/2004 dated 29/08/2008 in CWP No.2068/2004,RA No.277/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S RAJINDER & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions,vacating stay)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaswinder,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned to enable the counsel for the respondent-Bank to get instructions so that the dispute can be finally decided by payment of Rs.30 Lacs by the petitioner within a specified time.  
List after four weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER